H.0.R.S.E.

$200 BUY-IN
LIMIT HOLD’EM, 4-CARD OMAHA 8, RAZZ, 7-CARD STUD, 7-CARD STUD 8

$3,000 GUARANTEED
TUESDAY, MAY 20 AT 11:15AM

Leve Bring-In/SB CompleteBB Limits evel Ante Ante/Bring In Elinds
1 100 100 200 200-400 13 1000 2000 5000 5,000-10,000
2 100 100 300 300-600 14 1000 2000 6000 6,000-12,000
3 100 100 400 400-800 15 1000 3000 8000 8,000-16,000
b 200 200 500 500-1000 16 2000 3000 10000 10,000-20,000
5 200 200 600 600-1200 17 3000 5000 12000 12,000-24,000
[} 200 200 800 800-1600 18 3000 5000 15000 15,000-30,000
12 Min Break
7 300 300 1000 1,000-2,000 19 5000 5000 20000 20,000-40,000
8 300 300 1200 1,200-2,400 20 5000 10000 30000 30,000-40,000
9 300 500 1500 1,500-3,000 21 5000 15000 40000 40,000-80,000
10 500 500 2000 2,000-4,000 22 10000 20000 50000 50.000-100,000
1 500 1000 3000 3,000-4,000 23 10000 20000 60000 60,000-120,000
12 500 1500 4000 4,000-8,000 24 | 10000 30000 80000 80,000-160,000

12 Min Break / Color up 100s & 500s

TOURNAMENT INFO

1. Players start with 20,000 in tournament chips, including the optional staff add-on.

2.Levels change every 20 minutes.

3.Late registration and re-entries permitted until the start of level 7.

4.The $200 buy-in is broken down as: $163 of each entry goes to the prize pool, $19 is withheld for house revenue, $3 is for the tournament fund, and $15 is a voluntary
staff add-on. The add-on will be available at the time of registration, at the cashier cage.

5. MGMNH no longer withholds any fees for staff gratuity. A voluntary gratuity of $15 for the staff will render you eligible for a bonus of 5,000 starting chips (addon). This is
an optional gratuity that will be provided directly to the staff and will not be kept by the house.

6.HORSE is played 8-handed and Final Table will be 8-handed.

7.Games will change every 8 hands.

8.Games will be in the order of HEROS: Hold’em, 7 Card Stud 8, RAZZ, 4 Card Omaha 8, 7-Card Stud.

HOUSE RULES

1.Must be an MGM rewards member to participate.

2.Must me 21 years or older to participate.

3.MGM National Harbor Poker Room reserves the right to alter, change, or cancel any tournament.

4.MGM National Harbor Poker Room operates under TDA rules (www.pokertda.com).

5. Winners must show a valid D to collect winnings. Pursuant to IRS regulations, w-2G or 1042 forms will be issued for all tournament winnings that are $5,000 over the

buy in amount.

6. Multiple buy-ins may be aggregated and deducted from the proceeds to determine the winnings from a wager.
7. Residents of foreign countries without a U.S. tax treaty will be subject to tax withholdings.

8. Discourteous behavior and abusive language towards team members or players will not be tolerated.

9. Tournament Director's decision is final.
10. Tournament play is 9-handed. Play will begin with 4 active players at the table.

For further information,

@ Fouow @MGM“H_POker FOR MORE DETA".S visit the MGM National Harbor website.

PERSONS MUST BE 21 AND CANNOT BE ON THE MARYLAND EXCLUSION LIST. PLEASE PLAY RESPONSIBLY. FOR HELP, VISIT MDGAMBLINGHELP.ORG OR CALL 1.800.GAMBLER.



